W

W

LR L A O . DA DGR 00 )

WHEREAS, (explanation or justification »for budget amendments); and,
W}mm, ®o o0 000 PePOOIOPSTIOOESIOOITSTPOPTOSOEOPIOTIOPVTPOTES
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Cammissioners of

Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 17th  day

of October , 1983, that:
SECTION I. The General Purpose School Fund is hereby amended as

follcws:

Account Approved  Amendments Amended

Number Account Budget (Inc./Dec.) Budget

Unappropriated Balances
97.1 Fund Balance $38,448.69 ¢ 16,853.00 '$ 21,595.69

Reserves $ % $

Estimated Revenues

(List Accounts) $38,448.69 $ 16,853.00 $ 21,595.69
Total Estimated Available
Funds $ $ $
Estimated Expenditur
2210.31 (Iist Accounts) == $3 169,358. Og 10,853.00 $3,180,211.00
—2510.2 ' 165,906.00 6,000.00 —_171,906.00
Total Expenditures $3,335,264.0¢ 16,853.00 $3,352,117.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of
County Cammissioners of Weakley County, Tenneésee, which are in.conflict with this
resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from
and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be

spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Cammissioners.
y FJRSUANPTOTHER&LESOFTHECX}%HSSIQN,"IHISRESOIHHQQ IS SPONSORED BY
Mm OF'I;HEWEAKLEYCGJNTYH)ARDOF(IIMCQ\NISSI(I\ERS

= ?’/1/ {r ( /4/6444/ V// %ft//((&nw }// P 0/4((’

that the foregoing resolution be

adopted: Motion seconded by _ Comm. Joe White : .

Upon being put to a roll call vote, same carried .

Passed and approved the _ 17th  day of October , 1983.

' Attested: / Approved:
D A AL, T e,

Faye Butk€, County Clefk H. C. Brundige, County Ex&dtive

[SS



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County of Weakley, through its Legislative
Body has caused this Capital Outlay Note to be signed by its County
Executive and attest by its County Clerk under the seal of her office on

this 17¢h day of October & IQQ;

Attested:

County Cl;%? .j g i :

ounty Executive.




